On September 25, 2012, Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr. signed AB 2402 into law changing the name of the California Department of Fish and Game to the California Department of Fish and Wildlife. AB2402 became effective on January 1, 2013.

It is, therefore, appropriate to similarly change name of the current County of Los Angeles Fish and Game Commission to the Los Angeles County Fish and Wildlife Commission pursuant to AB2402. This action will bring our Department into conformity and also properly reflect its role in providing recommendations to the Board regarding the propagation, protection and restoration of fish and wildlife.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE to direct County Counsel to prepare an ordinance to amend County Code, Title 3, Chapter 3.26 to change the name of the Los Angeles County Fish and Game Commission and Committees to the "Los Angeles County Fish and Wildlife Commission".

S:MCC/Fish and Wildlife Commission

	<u>MOTION</u>
SOLIS	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	
KUEHL	
KNABE	
ANTONOVICH	